

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

| Vendor Name | Total Amount |
|--|----------------|
| 1 - R.L JONES LP | \$2,192,409.50 |
| 2 - PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING & OIL FIELD SERVICES CO., INC. | \$2,299,541.00 |
| 3 - D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION, LLC | \$2,489,572.80 |
| 4 - M5 UTILITIES, LLC | \$2,554,677.10 |
| 5 - QRO MEX CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. | \$2,892,501.50 |

Run Date 08/09/2019



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/09/2019

Prepared By: Jonathan Miranda

Solicitation No : CO-00277 Job # : 18-4014 & 18-4537 Contract No : CO-00277-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : San Joaquin Avenue (Ceralvo-Arboleda to Old Hwy 90 W) Water & Sewer

Time And Date: August 9, 2019 @ 1:30PM

Price List

| | | | | | R | .L. JONES | LP | COAT | SERVICES CO., INC. | | | COATING & OIL FIELD | | | CONSTRU | ICTION, LLC | M5 UTILITIES, LLC | | | QRO MEX CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | |
|---------|-----------|-------------------------|---|------|-------------|-----------|--------------|-------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------|----------|--------------|-------------------|----------|--------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Line No | Item No | Quote Category | Item Description | Unit | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | | | | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | Unit Price | Quantity | Total Amount | | | |
| | 1 103.1 | General Water Bid Items | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB | LF | \$0.50 | 818 | \$409.00 | \$1.00 | 818 | \$818.00 | \$5.00 | 818 | \$4,090.00 | \$17.50 | 818 | \$14,315.00 | \$7.00 | 818 | \$5,726.00 | | | |
| | 2 103.3 | General Water Bid Items | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS&DRIVEWAYS | SF | \$0.50 | 3,032 | \$1,516.00 | \$1.50 | 3,032 | \$4,548.00 | \$5.00 | 3,032 | \$15,160.00 | \$3.20 | 3,032 | \$9,702.40 | \$3.00 | 3,032 | \$9,096.00 | | | |
| | 3 203.1 | General Water Bid Items | TACK COAT | GAL | \$5.00 | 291 | \$1,455.00 | \$8.00 | 291 | \$2,328.00 | \$5.00 | 291 | \$1,455.00 | \$3.80 | 291 | \$1,105.80 | \$8.00 | 291 | \$2,328.00 | | | |
| | 4 205.4 | General Water Bid Items | HMAC TYPE"D"(2" COMP. DEPTH) | SY | \$20.00 | 2,899 | \$57,980.00 | \$32.00 | 2,899 | \$92,768.00 | \$20.00 | 2,899 | \$57,980.00 | \$11.50 | 2,899 | \$33,338.50 | \$20.00 | 2,899 | \$57,980.00 | | | |
| | 5 205.2 | General Water Bid Items | HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH) | SY | \$80.00 | 2,275 | \$182,000.00 | \$70.00 | 2,275 | \$159,250.00 | \$70.00 | 2,275 | \$159,250.00 | \$47.00 | 2,275 | \$106,925.00 | \$115.00 | 2,275 | \$261,625.00 | | | |
| | 6 208.1 | General Water Bid Items | SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT(2" DEPTH) | SY | \$0.50 | 2,899 | \$1,449.50 | \$10.00 | 2,899 | \$28,990.00 | \$15.00 | 2,899 | \$43,485.00 | \$6.00 | 2,899 | \$17,394.00 | \$6.50 | 2,899 | \$18,843.50 | | | |
| | 7 500.1 | General Water Bid Items | CONCRETE CURB | LF | \$0.50 | 818 | \$409.00 | \$20.00 | 818 | \$16,360.00 | \$40.00 | 818 | \$32,720.00 | \$23.00 | 818 | \$18,814.00 | \$22.00 | 818 | \$17,996.00 | | | |
| | 8 502.1 | General Water Bid Items | CONCRETE SIDEWALKS | SY | \$0.50 | 336 | \$168.00 | \$70.00 | 336 | \$23,520.00 | \$80.00 | 336 | \$26,880.00 | \$55.00 | 336 | \$18,480.00 | \$65.00 | 336 | \$21,840.00 | | | |
| | 9 530.1 | General Water Bid Items | BARRICADE, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING | LS | \$50,000.00 | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | 1 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | 1 | \$40,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | 1 | \$45,000.00 | | | |
| , | 10 535.17 | General Water Bid Items | BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL | EA | \$700.00 | 12 | \$8,400.00 | \$600.00 | 12 | \$7,200.00 | \$250.00 | 12 | \$3,000.00 | \$561.00 | 12 | \$6,732.00 | \$600.00 | 12 | \$7,200.00 | | | |
| • | 11 535.2 | General Water Bid Items | 4 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (< 30,000 LF) | LF | \$2.00 | 5,440 | \$10,880.00 | \$3.00 | 5,440 | \$16,320.00 | \$2.00 | 5,440 | \$10,880.00 | \$2.20 | 5,440 | \$11,968.00 | \$8.00 | 5,440 | \$43,520.00 | | | |
| , | 12 535.71 | General Water Bid Items | 48 INCH WIDE GREEN LINE | LF | \$50.00 | 768 | \$38,400.00 | \$53.00 | 768 | \$40,704.00 | \$20.00 | 768 | \$15,360.00 | \$52.80 | 768 | \$40,550.40 | \$60.00 | 768 | \$46,080.00 | | | |
| , | 13 550 | General Water Bid Items | TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION | LF | \$1.00 | 6,558 | \$6,558.00 | \$1.00 | 6,558 | \$6,558.00 | \$3.00 | 6,558 | \$19,674.00 | \$5.00 | 6,558 | \$32,790.00 | \$2.00 | 6,558 | \$13,116.00 | | | |
| • | 14 818 | General Water Bid Items | 6" PVC WATERLINE | LF | \$85.00 | 90 | \$7,650.00 | \$80.00 | 90 | \$7,200.00 | \$77.50 | 90 | \$6,975.00 | \$62.00 | 90 | \$5,580.00 | \$130.00 | 90 | \$11,700.00 | | | |
| • | 15 818 | General Water Bid Items | 8" PVC WATERLINE | LF | \$84.00 | 6,504 | \$546,336.00 | \$70.00 | 6,504 | \$455,280.00 | \$79.20 | 6,504 | \$515,116.80 | \$75.00 | 6,504 | \$487,800.00 | \$80.00 | 6,504 | \$520,320.00 | | | |
| • | 16 822 | General Water Bid Items | YARD PIPING | LF | \$30.00 | 40 | \$1,200.00 | \$50.00 | 40 | \$2,000.00 | \$31.00 | 40 | \$1,240.00 | \$43.00 | 40 | \$1,720.00 | \$25.00 | 40 | \$1,000.00 | | | |
| • | 17 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE | EA | \$800.00 | 42 | \$33,600.00 | \$800.00 | 42 | \$33,600.00 | \$1,090.00 | 42 | \$45,780.00 | \$1,200.00 | 42 | \$50,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | 42 | \$50,400.00 | | | |
| , | 18 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE | EA | \$1,300.00 | 76 | \$98,800.00 | \$1,400.00 | 76 | \$106,400.00 | \$1,620.00 | 76 | \$123,120.00 | \$1,500.00 | 76 | \$114,000.00 | \$1,350.00 | 76 | \$102,600.00 | | | |
| • | 19 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 1" SHORT SERVICE | EA | \$950.00 | 1 | \$950.00 | \$850.00 | 1 | \$850.00 | \$1,875.00 | 1 | \$1,875.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,450.00 | 1 | \$1,450.00 | | | |
| 2 | 20 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 1" LONG SERVICE | EA | \$1,500.00 | 2 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,450.00 | 2 | \$2,900.00 | \$2,490.00 | 2 | \$4,980.00 | \$1,900.00 | 2 | \$3,800.00 | \$1,350.00 | 2 | \$2,700.00 | | | |
| 2 | 21 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 4" SHORT SERVICE | EA | \$3,500.00 | 1 | \$3,500.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,000.00 | 1 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | 1 | \$3,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | | | |
| 2 | 22 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELAY 6" FIRE LINE | EA | \$4,500.00 | 1 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,850.00 | 1 | \$2,850.00 | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | 1 | \$7,500.00 | | | |
| 2 | 23 824 | General Water Bid Items | NEW 3/4" SHORT UNMETERED SERVICE | EA | \$950.00 | 2 | \$1,900.00 | \$800.00 | 2 | \$1,600.00 | \$750.00 | 2 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,100.00 | 2 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,150.00 | 2 | \$2,300.00 | | | |
| 2 | 24 824 | General Water Bid Items | NEW 3/4" LONG UNMETERED SERVICE | EA | \$1,500.00 | 9 | \$13,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | 9 | \$12,600.00 | \$1,273.00 | 9 | \$11,457.00 | \$1,500.00 | 9 | \$13,500.00 | \$1,150.00 | 9 | \$10,350.00 | | | |
| 2 | 25 824 | General Water Bid Items | RELOCATE 3/4" LONG SERVICE | EA | \$1,700.00 | 1 | \$1,700.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,920.00 | 1 | \$1,920.00 | \$1,900.00 | 1 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,500.00 | 1 | \$1,500.00 | | | |
| 2 | 26 824.5 | General Water Bid Items | CUSTOMER SHUT-OFFVALVE | EA | \$125.00 | 12 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | 12 | \$3,000.00 | \$420.00 | 12 | \$5,040.00 | \$615.00 | 12 | \$7,380.00 | \$350.00 | 12 | \$4,200.00 | | | |
| 2 | 27 828 | General Water Bid Items | 4" GATE VALVES | EA | \$750.00 | 1 | \$750.00 | \$700.00 | 1 | \$700.00 | \$1,650.00 | 1 | \$1,650.00 | \$530.00 | 1 | \$530.00 | \$800.00 | 1 | \$800.00 | | | |
| 2 | 28 828 | General Water Bid Items | 6" GATE VALVES | EA | \$1,000.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,800.00 | 1 | \$1,800.00 | \$650.00 | 1 | \$650.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1 | \$1,200.00 | | | |
| 2 | 29 828 | General Water Bid Items | 8" GATE VALVES | EA | \$1,500.00 | 30 | \$45,000.00 | \$1,700.00 | 30 | \$51,000.00 | \$2,095.00 | 30 | \$62,850.00 | \$975.00 | 30 | \$29,250.00 | \$1,350.00 | 30 | \$40,500.00 | | | |
| 3 | 30 833 | General Water Bid Items | EXISTING METER AND NEW METER BOX RELOCATION | EA | \$350.00 | 18 | \$6,300.00 | \$200.00 | 18 | \$3,600.00 | \$445.00 | 18 | \$8,010.00 | \$475.00 | 18 | \$8,550.00 | \$650.00 | 18 | \$11,700.00 | | | |
| 3 | 31 833 | General Water Bid Items | NEW METER BOX | EA | \$100.00 | 115 | \$11,500.00 | \$200.00 | 115 | \$23,000.00 | \$270.00 | 115 | \$31,050.00 | \$224.00 | 115 | \$25,760.00 | \$350.00 | 115 | \$40,250.00 | | | |
| | 32 834.1 | General Water Bid Items | FIRE HYDRANT | EA | \$6,000.00 | 9 | \$54,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | 9 | \$54,000.00 | \$4,720.00 | 9 | \$42,480.00 | \$4,800.00 | 9 | \$43,200.00 | \$4,500.00 | 9 | \$40,500.00 | | | |
| 3 | 33 836 | General Water Bid Items | PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES | TN | \$1,000.00 | 8 | \$8,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | 8 | \$32,000.00 | \$1,910.00 | 8 | \$15,280.00 | \$500.00 | 8 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,250.00 | 8 | \$42,000.00 | | | |
| 3 | 34 840 | General Water Bid Items | 6" WATER TIE-INS | EA | \$5,000.00 | 5 | \$25,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | 5 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,235.00 | 5 | \$11,175.00 | \$5,000.00 | 5 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | 5 | \$17,500.00 | | | |
| 3 | 35 840 | General Water Bid Items | 8" WATER TIE-INS | EA | \$2,500.00 | 12 | \$30,000.00 | \$2,650.00 | 12 | \$31,800.00 | \$2,415.00 | 12 | \$28,980.00 | \$7,000.00 | 12 | \$84,000.00 | \$4,250.00 | 12 | \$51,000.00 | | | |
| 3 | 36 841 | General Water Bid Items | HYDROSTATIC TESTING | EA | \$100.00 | 7 | \$700.00 | \$2,400.00 | 7 | \$16,800.00 | \$2,050.00 | 7 | \$14,350.00 | \$2,500.00 | 7 | \$17,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | 7 | \$8,750.00 | | | |
| | 37 844 | General Water Bid Items | 2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY | EA | \$200.00 | 17 | \$3,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | 17 | \$20,400.00 | \$1,055.00 | 17 | \$17,935.00 | \$1,500.00 | 17 | \$25,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | 17 | \$25,500.00 | | | |
| 3 | 38 846 | General Water Bid Items | 1" AIR RELEASE ASSEMBLIES | EA | \$1,400.00 | 7 | \$9,800.00 | \$900.00 | 7 | \$6,300.00 | \$3,100.00 | 7 | \$21,700.00 | \$3,500.00 | 7 | \$24,500.00 | \$1,950.00 | 7 | \$13,650.00 | | | |



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 08/09/2019

| 39 858 | | General Water Bid Items | CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES AND COLLARS | CY | \$200.00 | 9 | \$1,800.00 | \$200.00 | 9 | \$1,800.00 | \$300.00 | 9 | \$2,700.00 | \$200.00 | 9 | \$1,800.00 | \$2,100.00 | 9 | \$18,90 |
|--------------------|----------|----------------------------------|---|-------|-------------|-------|----------------|--------------|-------|----------------|--------------|-------|----------------|--------------|-------|----------------|-------------|-------|---------|
| 40 COSA | A 413 | General Water Bid Items | FLOWABLE FILL | CY | \$150.00 | 48 | \$7,200.00 | \$180.00 | 48 | \$8,640.00 | \$150.00 | 48 | \$7,200.00 | \$115.00 | 48 | \$5,520.00 | \$200.00 | 48 | \$9,60 |
| 41 1020 | | General Water Bid Items | WATER MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR(6"-12") | LS | \$1,000.00 | 1 | \$1,000.00 | \$500.00 | 1 | \$500.00 | \$5,700.00 | 1 | \$5,700.00 | \$8,000.00 | 1 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,650.00 | 1 | \$5,6 |
| 42 3000 | | General Water Bid Items | REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE | LF | \$10.00 | 260 | \$2,600.00 | \$10.00 | 260 | \$2,600.00 | \$20.00 | 260 | \$5,200.00 | \$88.00 | 260 | \$22,880.00 | \$50.00 | 260 | \$13,0 |
| 43 3100 | | General Water Bid Items | 4" TEMPORARY WATERLINE, INCLUDING FITTINGS, TIE-INS, SERVICE CONNECTIONS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES TO PROVIDE A TEMPORARY WATER MAIN FOR WATER MAIN CONSTRUCTION | LS | \$300.00 | 1 | \$300.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | 1 | \$150,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 1 | \$30,0 |
| 44 100.1 | I | General Water Bid Items | MOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-43) | LS | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | 1 | \$100,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | 1 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | 1 | \$140,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | 1 | \$90, |
| 45 101.1 | ı | General Water Bid Items | PREPARING RIGHT OF WAY (MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-43) | LS | \$35,000.00 | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 1 | \$50,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | 1 | \$70,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | 1 | \$70,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | 1 | \$50, |
| 46 103.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Remove Concrete Curb | LF | \$1.00 | 651 | \$651.00 | \$1.00 | 651 | \$651.00 | \$10.00 | 651 | \$6,510.00 | \$15.00 | 651 | \$9,765.00 | \$7.00 | 651 | \$4, |
| 47 103.3 | 3 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Remove Concrete (Sidewalks and Driveways) | SF | \$1.00 | 2,904 | \$2,904.00 | \$1.50 | 2,904 | \$4,356.00 | \$20.00 | 2,904 | \$58,080.00 | \$3.50 | 2,904 | \$10,164.00 | \$3.00 | 2,904 | \$8, |
| 48 500.4 | ļ | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Curb and Gutter | LF | \$25.00 | 35 | \$875.00 | \$40.00 | 35 | \$1,400.00 | \$40.00 | 35 | \$1,400.00 | \$90.00 | 35 | \$3,150.00 | \$45.00 | 35 | \$1, |
| 49 500.1 | I | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Curb | LF | \$15.00 | 616 | \$9,240.00 | \$12.00 | 616 | \$7,392.00 | \$40.00 | 616 | \$24,640.00 | \$23.00 | 616 | \$14,168.00 | \$30.00 | 616 | \$18 |
| 50 502.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Concrete Sidewalks | SY | \$90.00 | 185 | \$16,650.00 | \$70.00 | 185 | \$12,950.00 | \$80.00 | 185 | \$14,800.00 | \$55.00 | 185 | \$10,175.00 | \$65.00 | 185 | \$12 |
| 51 503.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Portland Cement Concrete Driveway | SY | \$110.00 | 141 | \$15,510.00 | \$80.00 | 141 | \$11,280.00 | \$90.00 | 141 | \$12,690.00 | \$82.00 | 141 | \$11,562.00 | \$70.00 | 141 | \$9 |
| 52 530 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (COSA SPEC) | LS | \$5,000.00 | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | 1 | \$25,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 1 | \$30 |
| 53 550 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Trench Excavation Safety Protection | LF | \$5.00 | 110 | \$550.00 | \$3.00 | 110 | \$330.00 | \$5.00 | 110 | \$550.00 | \$2.00 | 110 | \$220.00 | \$3.00 | 110 | (|
| 54 851 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover) | EA | \$2,500.00 | 12 | \$30,000.00 | \$700.00 | 12 | \$8,400.00 | \$3,400.00 | 12 | \$40,800.00 | \$1,800.00 | 12 | \$21,600.00 | \$3,500.00 | 12 | \$42 |
| 55 854.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Sanitary Sewer Laterals 6" (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi) | LF | \$140.00 | 2,245 | \$314,300.00 | \$70.00 | 2,245 | \$157,150.00 | \$70.00 | 2,245 | \$157,150.00 | \$45.00 | 2,245 | \$101,025.00 | \$120.00 | 2,245 | \$269 |
| 56 854.2 | 2 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Two-Way Sanitaiy Sewer Cleanout | EA | \$1,000.00 | 93 | \$93,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 93 | \$111,600.00 | \$840.00 | 93 | \$78,120.00 | \$800.00 | 93 | \$74,400.00 | \$950.00 | 93 | \$8 |
| 57 866 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection | LF | \$6.00 | 2,839 | \$17,034.00 | \$12.00 | 2,839 | \$34,068.00 | \$5.00 | 2,839 | \$14,195.00 | \$7.00 | 2,839 | \$19,873.00 | \$8.00 | 2,839 | \$22 |
| 58 900 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Pipe Bursting 8" Sanitaiy Sewer Main with 8" Dia. HDPE Pipe (All Depths) | LF | \$65.00 | 2,439 | \$158,535.00 | \$70.00 | 2,439 | \$170,730.00 | \$75.00 | 2,439 | \$182,925.00 | \$80.00 | 2,439 | \$195,120.00 | \$80.00 | 2,439 | \$195 |
| 59 900 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Pipe Bursting 10" Sanitaiy Sewer Main with 10" Dia. HDPE Pipe (All Depths) | LF | \$75.00 | 400 | \$30,000.00 | \$120.00 | 400 | \$48,000.00 | \$90.00 | 400 | \$36,000.00 | \$95.00 | 400 | \$38,000.00 | \$90.00 | 400 | \$36 |
| 60 1103 | | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Extra Length Point Repair | LF | \$100.00 | 20 | \$2,000.00 | \$80.00 | 20 | \$1,600.00 | \$130.00 | 20 | \$2,600.00 | \$320.00 | 20 | \$6,400.00 | \$500.00 | 20 | \$10 |
| 61 1103. | .1 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Point Repairs 6" thru 10" Diameter including up to 9 LF of Piping (All Depths) | EA | \$1,500.00 | 10 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | 10 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,950.00 | 10 | \$29,500.00 | \$3,300.00 | 10 | \$33,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 10 | \$150 |
| 62 910.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard Manholes 4-ft diameter) | VF | \$350.00 | 83 | \$29,050.00 | \$600.00 | 83 | \$49,800.00 | \$455.00 | 83 | \$37,765.00 | \$540.00 | 83 | \$44,820.00 | \$500.00 | 83 | \$41 |
| 63 864-S | 31 | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary) | LS | \$20,000.00 | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | 1 | \$60,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | 1 | \$15,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | 1 | \$140,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | 1 | \$6 |
| 64 100.1 | I | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS I - 18 | LS | \$63,000.00 | 1 | \$63,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | 1 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | 1 | \$60,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | 1 | \$70,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | 1 | \$60 |
| 65 101.1 | ı | General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items | PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 18 | LS | \$33,000.00 | 1 | \$33,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | 1 | \$24,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | 1 | \$30,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | 1 | \$35,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | 1 | \$4 |
| dar Days To Comple | ete : 36 | 55 | | Total | | | \$2,192,409.50 | | | \$2,299,541.00 | | | \$2,489,572.80 | | | \$2,554,677.10 | | | \$2,892 |